

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 74 of 2026

Arjun Prasad Mandal @ Arjun Prasad & Anr.

--- ---

Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

--- ---

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants

: Mr. L.C.N. Shahdeo, Adv.

For the State

: Spl. P.P.

05/21.04.2026 Learned Spl. P.P. submits that the affidavit is ready
and shall be filed by tomorrow.

List this case on 23.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 21th April, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 22 /04/2026.